
Important Information for the Class of 2021 
 

Deadlines: 
 

CDH Application Contracts are due two weeks prior to your first college application 
deadline.  

Ø Please note:  Many schools have priority deadlines of November 1st including the 
University of Minnesota – Twin Cities, the University of Wisconsin – Madison, Creighton 
University and the University of St. Thomas.  If any of these schools are on your list, your 
CDH Application Contract must be turned in by Monday, October12th .  
 

All CDH application contracts are due no later than December 7, 2020. 
 
Application information: 
 

• CDH School Code:  242-245 
• CDH Address:  550 S. Albert Street, St. Paul, MN 55116 
• Date of Graduation:  May 26, 2021 
• Class Size:  240 students 
• Grading Scale:  4.0 weighted scale 
• Class Rank:  CDH does not report class rank   

(Select “none” or put in “N/A”) 
• GPA Honor Rolls: 

o President’s List        3.920 & above 
o Gold Honor Roll     3.250 – 3.910 
o Purple Honor Roll   2.670 – 3.249 

 
Test scores: 
 

Students are responsible for sending their ACT and/or SAT testing scores directly from the 
testing agencies … ACT (www.act.org) or College Board (www.collegeboard.com) 
 
Counselor Information:     
      

Joan O’Connell  (Last Names A to L)         Leslie Connelly  (Last Names M to Z) 
College Counselor       College Counselor 
651-696-3322       651-696-3383 
joconnell@c-dh.org       lconnelly@c-dh.org    
 
Mike Brewer         Emily Kurmis        Kaitlyn Shead                Jane Young       
School Counselor    School Counselor        School Counselor          School Counselor     
651-696-3364    651-696-3328        651-696-3323                651-696-3324 
mbrewer@c-dh.org     ekurmis@c-dh.org      kshead@c-dh.org          jyoung@c-dh.org      
    
 
CDH Counseling Administrative Assistant:  Connie Reding    651-696-3312 



 


